

42, Amir Bldg., 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile-Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. M : 98202 16902 Tel : 022 - 2623 1386 / 2861

Date: 22.06.2023

Date :

To,

1. Department of corporate Services Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001,India.

2. The Board of Directors GSB Finance Limited, 70/80, Ali Chambers, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai 400025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby submit report as enclosed in respect of acquisition of 3,25,000 Equity Shares, Details of which are as stated hereunder:

Date of Transaction on or after	Name of person (belongs to promoter group)/ Transferor Name of the Transferee/Acqui	Name of the Transferee/Acquirer	Number of Shares Proposed to be acquired by consideration	% of the Shareholding	
20.06.2023	Sushma Biyani	Neelam R Biyani	3,25,000	5.42%	
20.06.2023	Justinia Diyani	Total	3,25,000	5.42%	

The aforementioned transaction is inter-se transfer of shares between promoters of GSB Finance Limited.

You are requested to take the above information for your records.

Yours Truly,

Nedam Buyan

Neelam Biyani-Promoter & Acquirer

II. NO	Name of t	he Target Company(TC)	GSB Finance Limited Date: Neelam Biyani				
2.		he acquirer(s)					
3.	Name of Shares of	the stock exchange where the TC are listed		d			
4.	Details of the transaction including		Inter-se Transfer of sh promoter of GSB Fina	promoter to o	noter to other		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI(Substant Teachers) Regulations, 2011) of SEBI(Substa ations,2011	ntial Acquisiti	on of Shares	
6.	required - Wh wa the	disclosure of proposed acquisition was to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, sether disclosure was made and whether it is made within the time line specified under regulations. the of filing with the stock exchange.					
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation10(5) Are actually made		
			Sushma B	Nami	Sushm	a Biyani	
	- 1	Name of the transferor/seller	Sustillia D	iyanı		Section 1	
	a.	Name of the transferor/seller Date of acquisition	20 th June	Control of the Contro		ne 2023	
	a. b. c.	Name of the transferor/seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)above	The State of the Contract of t	2023 00 6	20 th Ju 3,25 5.4	12.11	
	b.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person	20 th June 3,25,00 5.42%	2023 50 6 iyani) 00 6	20 th Ju 3,2: 5. (Neelar 3,2 5.	ne 2023 5,000 42%	
	b. c.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)above Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a% of diluted share	20 th June 3,25,00 5.42% (Neelam B 3,25,00 5.429	2023 50 6 (iyani) 00 6 (iyani)	20 th Ju 3,2: 5. (Neelar 3,2 5. (Neelar	ne 2023 5,000 42% m Biyani) 5,000 42% m Biyani)	
8.	b. c. d.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)above Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a% of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be	20 th June 3,25,00 5.42% (Neelam B 3,25,00 5.429 (Neelam B	2023 50 6 (iyani) 00 6 (iyani)	20 th Ju 3,2! 5 (Neelan 3,2 5 (Neelan 1.	ne 2023 5,000 42% m Biyani) 5,000 42% m Biyani)	
8.	b. c. d.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)above Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a% of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	20 th June 3,25,00 5.429 (Neelam B 3,25,00 5.429 (Neelam B	2023 50 6 (iyani) 00 6 (iyani)	20 th Ju 3,2: 5. (Neelar 3,2 5. (Neelar	ne 2023 5,000 42% m Biyani) 5,000 42% m Biyani)	
8.	b. c. d.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)above Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a% of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	20 th June 3,25,00 5.42% (Neelam B 3,25,00 5.42% (Neelam B 11.33) Pre-Transaction No. of shares	2023 200 6 iyani) 200 6 iiyani) 7 % w.r.t total share Capital of	20 th Ju 3,2: 5. (Neelan 3,2 5. (Neelan 1: Post-Tran No. of, shares	ne 2023 5,000 42% m Biyani) 5,000 42% m Biyani) 1.37 saction % w.r.t total shar	

Ramakant Biyani

Date: 22.06.2023

42, Amir Bldg, 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai – 400 049. M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 – 2623 1386 / 3861

To,

Department of corporate Services
 Listing Department
 BSE Limited,
 PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
 Dalal Street
 Mumbai-400001, India.

2. The Board of Directors GSB Finance Limited, 70/80, Ali Chambers, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai 400025

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011, I hereby submit report as enclosed in respect of acquisition of 7,000 Equity Shares. Details of which are as stated hereunder

Date of Transaction on or after	Name of person (belongs to promoter group)/ Transferor	Name of the Transferee/Acquirer	Number of Shares Proposed to be acquired by consideration	% of the Shareholding
20.06.2023	Girdharilal Biyani HUF	Ramakant Biyani	7,000	0.12%
	da da sono	Total	7,000	0.12%

The aforementioned transaction is inter-se transfer of shares between promoters of GSB Finance Limited.

You are requested to take the above information for your records.

Yours Truly,

Ramakant Biyani-Promoter & Acquirer

_	Name o	of the Target Company(TC)	GSB Finance Limited				
2.	the same of the sa	of the acquirer(s)	Ramakant Biyani				
3.	Name (AND	BSE Limited				
4.	Details rationa Acquisi		Inter-se Transfer other promoter		rom one promoter to nce Limited		
5.		nt regulation under which the er is exempted from making open	Regulation 10(1) of Shares and ta		II(Substantial Acquisitio gulations,2011		
6.	regulat - W w tir	er disclosure of proposed tion was required to be made under ion 10(5) and if so, the there disclosure was made and hether it was made within the meline specified under the gulations.	Yes - Yes, Disclosure was made and it was made within the timeline specified under Regulations.				
	- Date of filing with the stock exchange.		 The acquirer have given disclosure on 1 June 2023 to BSE under Regulation 10(5) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares a Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 within t timeline specified 				
7.	Details	ofacquisition	Disclosuresrequiredt obemadeunder regulation10(5)		Whether thedisclosuresund erregulation10(5) areactuallymade		
	a.	Nameofthe transferor/seller	Girdharilal B	iyani HUF	Girdharila	l Biyani HU	
	b.	Dateofacquisition	eofacquisition 20 th June 2023		20 th June 2023		
	c.	Numberofshares/votingrightsinres pectoftheacquisitionsfromeachpe rsonmentionedin 7(a)above	7,00 0.12 (Ramakant	%	7,000 0.12% (Ramakant Biyani) 7,000 0.12% (Ramakant Biyani)		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /actuallyacquiredasa%ofdilutedsh arecapitalof TC	7,00 0.12 (Ramakant	o %			
		The state of the s					
	e.	Priceatwhichsharesareproposedto beacquired / actuallyacquired	11.3	7	1	1.37	
8.		Priceatwhichsharesareproposedto	11.3 Pre-Transaction			1.37	
8.		Priceatwhichsharesareproposedto beacquired / actuallyacquired					
3.		Priceatwhichsharesareproposedto beacquired / actuallyacquired	Pre-Transaction	% w.r.ttotal sharecapi	Post-Tra No. ofshar	ansaction % w.r.ttotal share capitalof	

Davoson